Pharm
aceutical G
rade
Pharm
aceutical G
rade
Pharmaceutical grade polyethersulfone PPS Filter Cartridges are
sterilizing grade cartridges. The polyethersulfone (PES) membrane

PPS Cartridge Filters
Double Layered PES Membrane
Ordering Information
Cartridge order numbers have several variables from pore size to end cap type. For example, Pharmaceutical Grade, Double Layered
Asymmetric PES Membrane, 0.22 Micron Rating, With SS Support Ring, 20” Length, Silicone O-Rings, 2-226/Spear End Cap Configuration
= PPS-20S00002S9.
PPS 000
Pore Size Code
-03 = 0.03 μm
-10 = 0.10 μm
-20 = 0.22 μm
-40 = 0.45 μm
-60 = 0.65 μm
-80 = .80 μm
1-0 = 1.0 μm
1-2 = 1.2 μm
End Cap Code
0 = Flat Gasket, DOE
1 = Flat Gasket/Plug
2 = 2-222 O-ring/Plug
3 = 213/119 Internal O-ring DOE
4 = 213/119 Internal O-ring/Plug
5 = 2-222 O-ring/Flat
6 = 2-226 O-ring/Flat
7 = 020 O-ring/Plug
8 = 2-222 O-ring/Spear
9 = 2-226 O-ring/Spear
21 = 2-223 O-ring/Flat
22 = 2-223 O-ring/Spear
23 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab/Flat
24 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab/Spear
25 = Short 2-222/Plug
Cartridge Length Code
05 = 4.875 in. (12.4 cm)
97 = 9.75 in. (24.8 cm)
01 = 10 in. (25.4 cm)
19 = 19.5 in. (49.5 cm)
02 = 20 in. (50.8 cm)
29 = 29.25 in. (74.3 cm)
03 = 30 in. (76.2 cm)
04 = 40 in. (101.6 cm)
316 SS Ring
S = Ring
N = No Ring
O-ring/Gasket Code
S = Silicone
B = Buna
V = Viton (or FKM)
T =  FEP Encapsulated
Viton (or FKM)
E = EP
R =  FEP Encapsulated
Silicone
.The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
The Critical Process Filtration logo is a trademark of Critical Process Filtration, Inc.
Viton is a trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers L.L.C.
© 2011-2015 Critical Process Filtration, Inc.  •  All Rights Reserved  •  Data Sheet PPSDS1011 Rev-
Quality Assurance and Standards
Critical Process Filtration filters are designed for use in cGMP-
compliant processes. Our state of the art manufacturing facility and
quality management system both meet ISO 9001:2008 standards.
Each operation from assembly and test to cleaning, drying, and
packaging is done in appropriately rated clean rooms.  Each filter is
assigned a lot code to ensure the traceability of manufacturing data
and materials. A sophisticated MRP system collects and processes real
time data from manufacturing centers and inspection points. This
allows variable and attribute data to be quickly and easily analyzed
driving constant improvements in both quality and cost.
USP Biosafety and FDA Compliance
The materials used to construct pharmaceutical grade PS filters are
non-toxic and meet the requirements for the MEM Elution Cytotoxicity